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THE TALLY WACKER TRIBUNE

FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND TIMBER INDUSTRY CLUB 261
NEWSLETTER Oct 2023

CLUB 261 FAR NORTH

NEXT MEETING -3rd for 2023 Our 9 Points

Golf Day Report — John Day 1.be Fraternal
Newsletter? 2.be Helpful

Eden House next year? Christmas? 3.be Grateful
Mid-Year Event 4.be Friendly

JIV Convention — Newsletters sent 5.be Tolerant

6.be Progressive

Next meeting ;
John Day Big Red Bash g'gz Eﬁ‘i’g;‘““s
Golf Day Charity recipient 9.be Loyal

- Andrew Derrington

No 122

Zero emissions 2030 — 2054?77
(The biggest power station in
Scotland is rated at 0 CO?
emissions because instead of
coal it burns timber imported
from Canara

e  Ballarat Convention — Ray L
° 2024 Convention

Meeting organizer John Rankine
Ph 40551031 Mob 0418 721938

PREVIOUS MEETING Thur 18" May — Woodward Pizza
6.30pm

5 Members 4 Guests

e  Newsletter and submission to convention
s  Charity Recipient (Andrew Derrinton)

Secretary —John Rankine Phone: 0419 721938 Fax: 40552599
Email: john@rankinetimber.com.au

EDITORIAL - Be Loyal
To quote:-

“Relationships with loyalty are stronger because both people can be
themselves and share what they're experiencing without fear that the other
party will abandon them”. (Sabrina Romanoff)

Or to quote Shakespeare
“This above all: to thine own self be true and it must follow as night the
day, thau canst not then be false to any man”.

Congratulations to John Day and all of his helpers who made the Charity
Golf Day such a success.

Total Income - $13,260 Total Outgoings - $11,715.60
+ raffles etc. $1675 donated to Andrew Derrington leaving club with profit
of $1508.34.

Finally an apology for the paucity of Tally Wackers and organized meets.
The restructuring of the business (and old age) have certainly snowed
under the editor.

John Rankine Ph: 4055 1031 Fax: 405 52599 Any Contributions Welcome

THOUGHTS FOR THE DAY -
bon 't talk about yourself: it will be done when you leave. — Wilson ,
Il'v‘hzner '
‘ i distrust camels 1and anyone else who can go a week wulhoul s
; drink . o ‘ sy
- Joe E. Lewis ;

Do not worry about.avoiding temptation. As you grow older it will
avoid you. — Joey Adams

Yield to lemptallon It may not pass your way again. Robert A
Aguilera

Behind every great man is a woman rolling her eyes. Jim Carrey

If you could kick the person in the pants responsible for most of
your trouble, you wouldn't sit for a month. Theodore Roosevelt

| would never die for my beliefs because | might be wrong.
- Bertrand Russell

A government that robs Peter to pay Paul can always depend on
the support of Paul. — George Bernard Shaw

I'm like old wine. They don’t bring me out very often — but I'm well
preserved. — Rose Kennedy

I could sooner reconcile all Europe than two women. — Louis XIV

| like long walks, especially when they are taken by people who
annoy me.
- Fred Allen

DATE SAVERS 2022 - 2023 * Public Holiday

2023 ITINERARY

Tue 7" Nov — Melbourne Cup

Mon 13" Nov — General Meeting — Edgehill Bowls Club 6.30pm
Nov Christmas Dinner = £
;;Sat 9" Dec — Sup 21 Jan 2024 - Christmas School Holidays st il
"Mon 25" Dec — Christmas Day.

Tue 26" Dec - Boxing Day ~ ~ -

Mon 1%t Jan 2024 — New Year's Day M

i Py -

FNQ Club 261 3" Wednesday each month (generally)
Townsville Club 265 - 2" Tuesday each month (Presently in recess)

PONTIFICATIONS - (Personal)

Why is it that now | hope to have time to travel that | cant get Insurance?

Why is it that now | would love to enjoy a sports car that | find it extremely
difficult to get in and out of?

Why is it that now everyone mumbles and speaks softly?
When did all the stairs become steeper?
When were computers reprogrammed to send one to sleep after 6pm?

COOKING - The most delicious one ingredient recipe you
will encounter.

Ingredients: 1 of 500gm Pack of grated (or shaved) parmesan
cheese
Requirements: Microwave

Microwaveable plate
Cooking paper
Place cooking paper on plate and make 4-6 separate piles of parmesan.
Microwave for 2 - 2% minutes.
Allow to cool enough not to burn mouth and enjoy.
(not for people on low calorie diets!)

3 condiments to liven up your cooking:- (Check out the Asian Shaops)

GOCHUIANG — Korean fermented Rice & Chili.
SRIRACHA - Thai hot sauce that lacks sweetness

MISO PASTE — Japanese fermented soy paste with rice or bailey.

CHIT CHAT -

Another loss to the timber fraternity with the passing Col Fry — Far North
Timber Sales.

He raised son Neville and daughter Glenda originally living in a house at
J M Johnston on Magazine Street.
(Long since gone).

Does anyone else think that Ray L should invest in a new mobile phone
that can answer calls?




Far North Queensland Club 261

THE TALLY WACKER TRIBUNE
FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND TIMBER INDUSTRY CLUB 261

Office Bearers Partners Business Mobile Email
Phone Phone
President
Vice President
Acting Secretary John Rankine Glenda 91231 4065 1031 | 0419721 938 | rankinej@bigpond.net.au
Treasurer John Day Sue 97505 4035 2255 | 0418 181 086 | john.day@hyne.com.au
Service Projects Rick Wadeson Teresa 99058 4095 4770 | 0418 276 709 | rick@paylesstimbers.com.au
Fellowship Program Ray Lamari Susan 97512 0419 022 683 | ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
Director Newsletters | John Rankine 91231 4055 1031 | 0419 721 938 | john@rankinetimber.com.au
Gurdon Terry Gayton Donna 97507 40551031 | 0418 770 689 | rankinetimber@bigpond.com.a
Past Presidents Robert Spiller Barbara | 100280 0407 801 466 ?sgiller@icloud.com
Lachlan | Rankine 101684 0417 621 234 | Lachlan,rankine@gmail.com
Members
Dale Ferguson Lindy 91218 40551031 | 0418770615 | daleferg@bigpond.net.au
Bruce Allen Brigitta 100080 0419 675556 | bruceallen17@bigpond.com
Jeff MacDonald Cindy 98878 4095 4770 | 0437 954 758 | jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au
Trevor Ryan Jenny | 91232 0421 341 534 | tandjryan31@dodo.com.au
g Ric Grullis Tabathé 101767 0438 769 591 | mrandmrsgrullis@gmail.com
Alan Sutton v _ 0428 375 533 | alan.sutton@tat.com.au
. P ‘ 105 -
North Queensland Club 265 !
Office Bearers Partners . 3
President Brendan | Jorgensen Nadine 101093 | 47790877 | 0417 129 195 ¢ .
Treasurer “John Geaney i ) " 91239 47255260 | 0403 262621 | jgeaney@bigrivergroup.com.au ‘
Secret‘ary Mark Spence ‘Lyn 97117 47255744 | 0417 626 661 | mark@awardfencing.com.au .
Members A == — '
John Hotsehilt Kath . 97196 4779 0877 | 0408 785034 | jochnholschilt@gmail.com
Allan Robertson Jo 101002 | 4774 2098 | 0417 043 048 | alan@iti.net.au
Thomas ‘| Belgrove Bree 101763 | 4759 1500 | 0419976 280 | thomasbelgrove@kennards.com.au

Supporters These are the people and businesses who allow the charitable functions of the club — Make a point of supporting them

Alastair Mackay Transport Alistair & Carley

admin@amtransport.com.au

Autobarn Cairns Shane Moes
sales@cairns.autobarn.com.au
sales1@cairns.autobarn.com.au

Brothers World of Entertainment - Shane Fitzgerald
gm@brotherscairns.com.au

Cairns Hardware Craig Donnelly
cdonnelly@cairnshardware.com.au

Cotton Club Dom Davies
dom@thewoolshed.com.au

Dale & Lindy Ferguson
daleferg@bigpond.net.au

Dale Ferguson

darren@halpinpartners.com.au

mlillie@humedoorsqld.com.au

Dale & Meyers Curley Tatnell | Freedom Furniture Michelle Valente | Forest One Pty Ltd
curlyt@dtmtimber.com.au manager@freedomcairns.com.au
Halpin Partners Darren Halpin Hume Doors & Timber Mark Lillie Hyne Timber John Day

john.day@hyne.com.au

John.hampson@koppers.com.au

warwick@lyndons.com.au

Hyne Timber (Maryborough) Peter Hyne ITI Australia Matt Partridge | JM Johnston Pty Ltd John Rankine
Peter.hyne@hyne.com.au mattp@iti.net.au john@rankinetimber.com.au
Koppers Wood Products John Hampson | Lyndons Pty Ltd Warwick Jarvis | Multinail Aust Pty Ltd Trent Taylor

trent.taylor@multinail.com
fred.hole@multinail.com

NQ Container Services lan Hocking
accounts@ngcontainers.com.au

Payless Timbers Jeff MacDonald
jeff@paylesstimbers.com.au

Simmonds Lumber Brett Beanland
brett.beanland@simmondsgroup.com.au

F:\hoo-hoo newsletters'2023 August Tally Wacker.docx

Ravenshoe Timbers Doug Simms Tarmac Qld Pty Ltd Tim Hoadson | Toll Transport Peter Marczuk
ravenshoetimbers@bigpond.com tim@tarmac.com.au Peter.marczuk@tollgroup.com
Wade Sawmills Marion Wade Woodstock Timbers Ray Lamari
marionwade@wadesawmill.com.au Ray.lamari@bigpond.com.au
18-Mar-19




